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APPENDIX M

ILLUSTRATIVE EFFECT OF A 2.99% INCREASE FOR 2026/27 COUNCIL TAX

BAND (APRIL 1991 VALUE)

A (Upto

B  (£40,001 -
C (£52,001 -
D (£68,001 -
E  (£88,001 -
F  £120,001 -
G £160,001 -
H ( Over

BILLING AUTHORITY

Blaby

Charnwood
Harborough

Hinckley and Bosworth

Melton

North West Leicestershire

Oadby and Wigston

Total

2026/27 COUNCIL TAX BILL (COUNTY COUNCIL ELEMENT)

PROPORTION
OF BAND D
£40,000) 6/9
£52,000) 7/9
£68,000) 8/9
£88,000) 1
£120,000) 11/9
£160,000) 13/9
£320,000) 15/9
£320,000) 2
PRECEPT 2026/27
TAX
BASE
34,926.50
61,320.20
40,169.60
40,554.50
21,068.68
37,927.00
19,004.95
254,971.43

COUNTY COUNCIL'S
COUNCIL TAX ELEMENT

£
1,154.53

1,346.95
1,539.37
1,731.79
2,116.63
2,501.47
2,886.31

3,463.58

PRECEPT

£

60,485,304

106,193,605

69,565,243
70,231,809
36,486,494
65,681,535

32,912,550

441,556,540

EXAMPLE USING BAND D - % INCREASE APPLIES TO ALL BANDS

Total

2025/26

£

1,681.50

2026/27

£

1,731.79

Increase*

2.99%

* comprises the main element (Core) and the Adult Social Care precept.
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