

ILLUSTRATIVE EFFECT OF A 2.99% INCREASE FOR 2026/27 COUNCIL TAX

BAND (APRIL 1991 VALUE)	PROPORTION OF BAND D	COUNTY COUNCIL'S COUNCIL TAX ELEMENT £
A (Up to £40,000)	6/9	1,154.53
B (£40,001 - £52,000)	7/9	1,346.95
C (£52,001 - £68,000)	8/9	1,539.37
D (£68,001 - £88,000)	1	1,731.79
E (£88,001 - £120,000)	11/9	2,116.63
F (£120,001 - £160,000)	13/9	2,501.47
G (£160,001 - £320,000)	15/9	2,886.31
H (Over £320,000)	2	3,463.58

PRECEPT 2026/27

BILLING AUTHORITY	TAX BASE	PRECEPT £
Blaby	34,926.50	60,485,304
Charnwood	61,320.20	106,193,605
Harborough	40,169.60	69,565,243
Hinckley and Bosworth	40,554.50	70,231,809
Melton	21,068.68	36,486,494
North West Leicestershire	37,927.00	65,681,535
Oadby and Wigston	19,004.95	32,912,550
Total	254,971.43	441,556,540

**2026/27 COUNCIL TAX BILL (COUNTY COUNCIL ELEMENT)
EXAMPLE USING BAND D - % INCREASE APPLIES TO ALL BANDS**

	2025/26 £	2026/27 £	Increase*
Total	1,681.50	1,731.79	2.99%

* comprises the main element (Core) and the Adult Social Care precept.

This page is intentionally left blank